PRINTED: 04/14/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WNG		04	1/13/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551		10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	CFR(s): 483.430(d)(1:1) The facility must provist staff to manage and saccordance with their Direct care staff are don-duty staff calculate period for each defined. This STANDARD is not assed on observation interviews, the facility staff were provided to provide training in according Plan (IPP). The control of the con	de sufficient direct care upervise clients in individual program plans. efined as the present dover all shifts in a 24-hour dresidential living unit. ot met as evidenced by: s, record review and failed to ensure sufficient supervise clients and ordance with their Individual This affected 6 of 6 clients du #6). The findings are: at the facility on 4/13/21 at rorking with six clients in ed he had been pulled to in by another staff for third taff E where his cigarettes E told him, "I don't where ed into work. You will have ne else." Client #6 asked making breakfast in the "I don't know anything re to ask someone else first shift." When staff E taff would arrive for first are late. They are 6:15am." When he was	W1	DHSR - M	ental Health 3 2021 rt. Section	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1.00	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WING	-		4/13/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551		7/13/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	usually have an early coffee when they first 6:41am, staff E went that a container of apple jucups of juice and left the for the clients. No chow When staff A arrived a immediately began as breakfast. Staff E did a about third shift but graileft using the front doowent to the medication unlock it and gave cliecigarettes and supervisivable watching the other. To sam staff Farrived Review on 4/13/21 of coprogram plan (IPP) data information about his content will be locked up on the composition of the com	bird breakfast with juice and awake before breakfast. At on the refrigerator, retrieved ince and poured 6 small them on the kitchen counter for making was provided. It the facility at 7:00am, she king the clients about not give any report to staff A abbed his belongings and or of the facility. Staff A or closet, used her key to not staff and them on the porches of them on the porches four clients in the den. At at work to assist staff A. Sclient #4's individual diagrettes and indicated that for in staff's possession until for a smoke break. Client or staff while he is smoking. Slient #6's IPP dated for the facility is scheduled for the facility or in staff is scheduled for the will be monitored by g. It the Program Director een pulled from another age after a third shift staff further interview revealed are capable of pouring their ogram Director stated its facility before and was	W	86		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	S 5	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WING			04/13/2021	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAGRANGE HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 405 WEST WASHINGTON LA GRANGE, NC 2855	STREET		10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	interview revealed star have updated staff E on 4/12/21 and staff E management on call if related to the clients sor about coverage. B. During morning obs 4/13/21 staff A arrived who worked third shift, facility leaving staff A v Staff A went to the merkey to unlock it and gaigarettes and supervisivhile watching the oth During this time, client going to arrive. Staff A matter, we have done one staff or two staff w I have done this many staff F arrived and clock breakfast at 7:30am, so phone by the staff next home about coming ov Staff A left the facility to facility Nurse and staff she could return. After 7:50am, she stated the emergency and needed provide assistance. Interview on 4/13/21 withere had been at least several months where the had been available to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a staff and the could be a vailable to what is a vailabl	ff on second shift should on the clients before leaving should have contacted he had any questions chedules, morning routines servations at the facility on at work at 7:00am. Staff E, immediately departed the with six clients to supervise. dication closet, used her ve clients #4 and #6 their sed them on the porch er four clients in the den. #4 asked when staff F was told client #4, "It does not this many times before with orking, we just get it done. times before." At 7:05am, sked into work. Before staff A was contacted by a door at the adjacent group er to provide coverage. If you had sone had an at home next door had an at home next door had an at her to go next door to the client #4 confirmed two occasions in the past only one direct care staff york in the facility for an anat everything had gone problems. There are	W	86			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WNG_		04/1	3/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551	, , ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
	Interview on 4/13/21 v had been staff shortag pandemic. She stated recently there had been one direct support state work an entire shift wire Further interview confit the home have elopent inappropriate behavior aggression and propest they be provided consumer they be provided consumer there had be several months when care staff available to individuals in the home adjacent ICF/IID home staff could float between Additional interview conclients in the facility with the properties of the could float between the could float between Additional interview conclients in the facility with the facility with the facility with the could float between the facility with the could float between the facility with the facility with the facility of the could float be tween the facility of	with staff A revealed there ges due to the recent that at least 2-3 times en staff shortages and only ff had been available to the six clients in the facility. From the several clients in the past that visual supervision. With the Program Director een 2-3 times in the past there was only one direct work a shift with six e. She stated there is an enext door and that another en the two homes. Infirmed there are several with elopement behaviors, and property destruction. AM PLAN Idmission, the must perform accurate essments as needed to nary evaluation conducted of the sessments within 30 days essments within 30 days	W1	assessment that will be conducted on each consum NOVA will identify and provisufficient direct care staff in accordance with the individ program plan of each consum Responsible Person (s) CE-Executive Directors. Monitoring: QP/IID and Residential Services Super	ssued Ses of d lab ented s 24 OVID arch cument on	6-13-21	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	E 1200000000	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WING	B. WNG		04	/13/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLII					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551		
PREFIX (EACH DEF	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E NTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A. Review on 4/program plan (If was admitted to the following dia Disorder, Mild In Deficit Hyperact Disorder. Further review of revealed there we physical therapy assessments couthe facility on 4/13 revealed the faci occupational or publication of the facility on 4/19/8/20 revealed the faci occupational or publication of the facility had not occupated the facility occupational or publication on the facility occupational or publication of the facility occupation occu	lients 12/21 PP) da the fagnose tellectivity E n 4/1: ras no or occumplet 6/20 v lity habysicis ad 2/21 ne was the for entire tellectivity, sention clien maple tellectivity, sention clien was the for entire tellectivity. Sention clien was admitted to the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity. Sention clien was admitted to the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity. Sention clien was admitted to the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity. Sention the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity. Sention the formula tellectivity and the formula tellectivity. Sention the formula tellectivity and tellectivity an	of client #1's individual ated 5/14/20 revealed he acility on 4/16/20 and has es: Autism Spectrum atual Disabilities, Attention Disorder and Bipolar 2/21 of client #1's record a speech assessment, no acupational therapy ed after his admission to admission on 4/16/20. of client #4's IPP dated a sadmitted to the facility on admission on 4/16/20. of client #4's IPP dated a sadmitted to the facility on admission on 4/16/20. of the facility on admission to admission on 4/16/20. of the facility on admission to the facility on admission on 4/16/20. of the facility on admission to the facility on admission on admission on client #1's after 20. of the facility on admission on client #1's after 20. ith the program director of not completed speech, all therapy evaluations on nission on 8/10/20.	W 2		state-wide, as well as within own facilities, the decision wade to strictly adhere to NDHHS's recommendation to visitation. As such, all non-medically necessary service were suspended. This has included Speech Therapy a Occupational Therapy, as was non-medically necessary physical therapy. Nova Med Director will review client #1 client #4 medical chart and a recommendation on where ST or PT is necessary.	oread o our vas C o limit es nd rell ical and give	6-13-21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WNG	B. WING		04	/13/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551	1 04/	13/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1). As soon as the interdiformulated a client's ir each client must receit treatment program coninterventions and servand frequency to suppobjectives identified in plan. This STANDARD is not Based on record revise facility failed to ensure and #4) received a corprogram consisting of services in the areas of The findings are: A. Review on 4/12/21 of program plan (IPP) dataseveral vocational objectives in the several vocational objectives.	sciplinary team has advidual program plan, we a continuous active assisting of needed ices in sufficient number for the achievement of the the individual program. The transport of the achievement of the the individual program of the individual program of the achievement of the individual of the control of the individual of the transport of the individual of the ind	W 2	249		ogram services list	6-13-21
	consecutive data sessi months. There were no specialist indicating the during the COVID-19 p were not attending the December 2020 and Ja Interview on 4/13/21 wispecialist confirmed the	ons for 6 consecutive oftes by the habilitation use goals were suspended andemic when the clients vocational workshop in anuary 2021. The habilitation of time between 2021. Further interview					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G171	B. WING			04	04/13/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HOME			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 WEST WASHINGTON STREET A GRANGE, NC 28551		10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	B. Review on 4/12/21 7/16/20 revealed a vorthe picnic tables at the for 10 consecutive data consecutive month. The habilitation specialist is suspended during the the clients were not at workshop in December Interview on 4/13/21 with specialist confirmed the vocational workshop for January and February revealed client #3 return workshop in February been re implemented of C. Review on 4/12/21 of 9/8/20 revealed two voffirst objective was lister for work crew for 6 conconsecutive months. To states current month, consecutive data collections consecutive months. The consecutive months in suspended during the consecutive was lister to the clients were not attributed to the clients workshop in December Interview on 4/13/21 with specialist confirmed the vocational workshop for the clients workshop for the consecution of the confirmed the vocational workshop for the clients workshop for the consecution of the confirmed the vocational workshop for the clients workshop for the consecution of the confirmed the vocational workshop for the clients workshop for the consecution of the confirmed the vocational workshop for the clients workshop for the consecutive months.	2021 but these 2 goals emented or revised. of client #3's IPP dated cational goal to wipe down evocational center outside as sessions for 10 mere were notes by the indicating these goals were COVID-19 pandemic when tending the vocational er 2020 and January 2021. with the habilitation is clients did not attend the for a period of time between 2021. Further interview rined to the vocational 2021 but this goal has not for revised. of client #4's IPP dated is cational objectives. The id as: "Will gather supplies is excutive sessions for 6 he second objective was: day and year for 6 cition sessions for 6 There were notes by the indicating these goals were COVID-19 pandemic when ending the vocational er 2020 and January 2021. With the habilitation is clients did not attend the ring a period of time between 2021. Further interview	W	249				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WNG		04	/13/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551	1 01	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	workshop in February have not been re implemented or revise #4 returned to the voc PROGRAM DOCUME CFR(s): 483.440(e)(1) Data relative to accomspecified in client indiv	2021 but these 2 goals emented or revised. vith the Program Director should have been re ad after clients #1, #3 and ational center. ENTATION	W 24		and #6) , anner	6-13-21
	This STANDARD is not The facility failed to er 2 of 4 sampled clients prescribed as evidence. The findings are: A. Review of client #3's (IPP) dated 7/16/20 revithat was missing data at 1) Cleans stove top for for 12 consecutive mor February-April (no data Interview on 4/13/21 wispecialist and program objective is still current collecting data at least B. Review on 4/12/21 of	12 consecutive sessions on this. a) ith the habilitation director revealed this and staff should be 3 times per week.		Responsible Person: Habilita Specialist Monitoring will be conducted Habilitation Specialist and th IID on a weekly basis.	by the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WING		04	1/13/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	pack of Haldol to the record (MAR) for 10 smonths. Further review program had been cormatch his bubble pack. Review on 4/13/21 of revealed the new prog the MAR was not in the were still had the previdence on the MAR. Interview on 4/13/21 we specialist and Program #6's program to identificurrent and should be NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c)(5)(1). Nursing services must other members of the image appropriate protective is measures that include, training clients and state health and hygiene members of the image appropriate protective is measures that include, training clients and state health and hygiene members of the image appropriate protective is measures that include, training clients and state health and hygiene members of the image appropriate protective is measures that include, training clients and state health and hygiene members of the image appropriate protective is measures that include, training clients and state health and hygiene members of the image appropriate protective is measures that include, training clients and state health and hygiene members of the image. This STANDARD is not be appropriate protective in a	medication administration essions for 10 consecutive w revealed a previous impleted for client #6 to c of Depakote to the MAR. Client #6's data book ram to identify Haldol on e data book but that staff lous program to identify in his data book. With the habilitation in Director revealed client y Haldol on the MAR is trained weekly. Wij) Include implementing with interdisciplinary team, and preventive health but are not limited to ff as needed in appropriate thods. It met as evidenced by: Interview and record is and the interdisciplinary taff were trained to assure tive to wearing masks as licy during a state wide This affected 6 of 6 #5 and #6). The finding is:	W 340		on by de rsing	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WNG			0	4/13/2021
LAGRANO	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HOME			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 WEST WASHINGTON STREET A GRANGE, NC 28551		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	was working in the faci departed the facility at a facial mask. During observations in 7:05am until the clients vocational center at 8: wore her facial mask be covering her mouth. Interview on 4/12/21 wrevealed that about 60 about 60% of clients in includes several ICF/III vaccinated to prevent 0 interview confirmed that should be wearing facianasal and mouth areas. Review on 4/13/21 of a Chief Executive Officer revealed, "A face cover worn by all (name of coworking hours. Face cohighly effective tools in COVID-19. The Center recommends businesses since face coverings blurespiratory particles into also reduce the wearend droplets." Interview on 4/13/21 with revealed all direct care facial masks that cover all times when working the second of th	y not wearing a mask. Ons from 6:15am, while he cility with 6 clients, until he 7:00am, staff E never wore The facility on 4/13/21 from Sedeparted for the 55am, at intervals staff F Below her nose and only The company, (which Defacilities), have been COVID-19. Further at all direct care staff all masks that cover their The while working with clients. The memorandum by the COO) dated 1/18/21 Tring will be required to be ompany) staff during overings are low cost and the fight against for Disease Control The session of the facility nurses the company, the company of th	W	340			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1000 1000	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G171	B. WING		0	4/13/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAGRANGE HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 WEST WASHINGTON STREET LA GRANGE, NC 28551				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 340	been inserviced on thi		W	340			



... lighting the way to new beginnings

April 20, 2021

Kimberly C. McCaskill, MSW Facility Compliance Consultant 1 Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section 2718 Mail Service Center Raliegh, NC 27699-2718 DHSR - Mental Health

APR 2 3 2021

Lic. & Cert. Section

Re: Recertification Completed April 13, 2021

LaGrange Home, 405 West Washington Street, Lagrange, NC 28551

Provider Number: 34G171

MHL: 054-079

Dear Ms McCaskill

Attached you wil find the plan of correction associated with your correspondence date April 15, 2021, along with the statement of difficiences from the survey completed on April 13, 2021.

If additional information is needed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely

Jacqueline Johnson Program Director

Nova-IC

Attachments: Signed and dated pages of the state form

Plan of Correction: LaGrange Group Home